

Resolution for Maintenance Under the Illinois Highway Code



		Resolution Number	Resolution Type	Section Number
		2020 - ROY	Original	20-00000-00-GM
		J53 NOT	J	
	Doomal	_	f+ha (lity of
BE IT RESOLVED, by the	Board Governing Body Ty	C	f the Cocal Public	Agency Type
Jonesboro		,,	appropriated the sum	* *
Name of Local Public A		5.5 Inde 0.5.5 15 114, 659		
Eighty Thousand			Dollars (\$80,000.00
of Motor Fuel Tax funds for the purpo	se of maintaining streets a	ind highways under the	applicable provisions	of Illinois Highway Code from
01/01/20 to 12/31/ Beginning Date Ending D				
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that or not on the supplemental or revised est funds during the period as specified a	mates approved in connec	ed and described on the ction with this resolution	ne approved Estimate on, are eligible for maint	f Maintenance Costs, enance with Motor Fuel Tax
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that _	City	of	Jones	ooro
SENTONNER NEGOEVED, MAIL	Local Public Agency Ty	rpe	Name of Local F	Public Agency
shall submit within three months after available from the Department, a cert expenditure by the Department under	fied statement showing e>	ce period as stated abo openditures and the ba	ances remaining in the	funds authorized for
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the of the Department of Transportation.	e Clerk is hereby directed	to transmit four (4) cer	itified originals of this re	esolution to the district office
Dudana Casasar		City	Clerk in and for said	City
Barbara Casper Name of Clerk	Local	Public Agency Type		City Local Public Agency Type
	oro	in the State of Illinoi	s, and keeper of the red	cords and files thereof, as
Name of Local Pub provided by statute, do hereby certify	olic Agency the foregoing to be a true	perfect and complete	copy of a resolution ad	opted by the
Board Governing Body Type	ofNar	ne of Local Public Agency	at a mee	Date
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have h			av of September, 2	020 nth, Year
		Clerk Signature		
(SEAL)		Butai	L Caspel	
			APPROVE)
		Regional Enginee Department of Tra	h lo best	Date 04/29/20.
		V	V	E



Maintenance Engineering to be Performed by a Consulting Engineer



Local Public Agency				County	Section Number	
City of Jonesboro				Union	20-00000-00-GM	
The services to be permaintenance operation				s items of work includ	ed in the estimated cost of the	
Investigatior maintenance municipalitie body as may 12330) form	e operations to be in s and counties), ma reasonably be requ	the streets or highward cluded in the mainte intenance estimate of uired; attendance at of the maintenance e	enance program; pre of cost and, if applica public letting; prepar	paration of the mainte able, proposal; attend ation of the contract,	the local highway authority) of the enance resolution (BLR 14220 for lance at meetings of the governing quotations, and/or acceptance (BL nitted to IDOT within 3 months of	
Furnishing the deliver and in	nstall proposal and/	inspection, including or checking material	invoices of those ma		ract, material proposal and/or s requiring engineering field fied firm.	
charged per maintena negotiated preliminary total estimated costs of	ance period. For furn y engineering fee pe of that group. The na o for the times which	ishing engineering in rcentage for each m egotiated fee for eng	nspection, the engin- eaintenance group sh ineering inspection f	eer will be paid a neg nown in the "Schedule or each maintenance	centage. Only one base fee can be otiated fee percentage. The e of Fees" shall be applied to the group shall be applied to the total astrued to include supervision of the	
Total of all Maintages	an Operations:	SCI	HEDULE OF FEES			
Total of all Maintenand	se Fee		320,000 Base Fe	e = \$1,250.00		
	, o i o o		PLUS			
Maintenance	Preliminary	Engineering	, 	a Inspection		
Engineering Category	Maximum Fee %	Negotiated Fee %	Engineering Inspection Maximum Fee % Negotiated Fee		Operation(s) to be Inspected	
Linguisting Category	NA NA	NA NA	NA NA	NA NA	NA NA	
liA	2%		1%	100		
118	3%		3%			
	4%	4%	4%	4%	1,2,7	
IV	5%	170	6%	,,,,	1 1201 1	
The LPA certifies that Selection Act 50 (ILC: Manual. BY: Local Public Agency S	S 510/1-510/8) and	procedures outlined	d in Chapter 5 of the BY;	dance with the Local e DEPARTMENT's B g Engineer Signature	Government Professional Service tureau of Local Roads and Streets Date	
Sen Blan	derb	9-9-20		m Ja	mmy 8-14-20	
Mayor			Union C	outile lighten	wineer	
ividy Or		***************************************	DE Sool	048361	Dale	
				PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERR OF	11-30-2	
Approved: Regional/Engineer, ID	bet	Date 09/29/20	20	ALIMOIS	Reference.	
Printed 08/14/20	VE	·			BLR 05520 (Rev. 06/17/79)	



Local Public Agency General Maintenance



Estimate of Maintenance Costs

Submittal Type Original

Maintenance Period

County Section Number Beginning Ending Local Public Agency Union 20-00000-00-GM 01/01/20 12/31/20 City of Jonesboro

Maintenance Items

			Material Categories/					Total
	Maint		Point of Delivery or			į		Maintenance
Maintenance	Eng	Insp.	Work Performed by					Operation
Operation	Category	Req.	an Outside Contractor	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Cost	Cost
Reseal	111	Yes	Bit Matl HFE 150	Gallon	12,250	\$1.78	\$21,805.00	
			Seal Coat CA-16	Ton	625	\$9.15	\$5,718.75	
			Labor & Equipment		1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$39,523.75
Pug & Double Seal III	III	Yes	Bit Matl HFE 150	Gallon		\$1.78	\$0.00	
			Seal Coat CA-16	Ton		\$9.15	\$0.00	
			CA-6 Pugmill	Ton		\$8.15	\$0.00	
		Blackcrete	Ton	30	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	M-1	
			Labor & Equipment		1	\$3,310.00	\$3,310.00	\$4,960.00
Highway Lighting	I	No		Each				
Mowing & Trees	IIA	No	Labor & Equipment		1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Sпow Removal	IIA	No	Labor & Equipment	····	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Drainage	1IA	No	Labor & Equipment		1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
HMA Surf/Stripe	1 1	Yes	Labor & Equipment		1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000,00
						Tota	al Operation Cost	\$71,483.75

	Estimate of Maintenance Costs Summary					
Maintenance	MFT Funds	Other Funds	Estimated Costs			
Local Public Agency Labor	\$6,890.00		\$6.890.00			
Local Public Agency Equipment	\$8,420.00		\$8,420.00 \$29,175,00			
Materials/Contracts(Non Bid Items)	\$29,175.00					
Materials/Deliver & Install/Request for Quotations (Bid Items)	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00			
Formal Contract (Bid Items)						
Maintenance Tota	17/483.73 \$59,485.00		7/487.7555465.00			
	Estimated Maintenance Eng Costs Summary					
Maintenance Engineering	MFT Funds	Other Funds	Total Est Costs			
	r					

\$2,400.00 \$2,400.00 Preliminary Engineering \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00 Engineering Inspection Material Testing Advertising Bridge Inspection Engineering \$4,800.00 \$4,800.00 Maintenance Engineering Total

> \$64,285.00 Total Estimated Maintenance 76, 283.75864,285.00

Remarks

87.75

Estimate of Maintenance Costs

Submittal Type Original

Maintenance Period

Local Public Agency
City of Jonesboro
Union
20-00000-00-GM
01/01/20
12/31/20

SUBMITTED
Local Public Agency Official
Date

Title Mayor

County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways Date

APPROVED

Regional Engineer
Department of Transportation

Date